

Special Case No.123/17

Order No.21

Dt.05.10.2020

Accused, Maidul Sk is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused, Arep Halder on C/B is absent without any steps.

No E/R of W/A has been received against other accused persons.

Accused, Maidul Sk prays for bail in person and submits that he is in custody for about 4 years and other accused persons are on bail. He may be released on bail imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special raises objection and submits that this is a case relating to child trafficking. She has strong objection in releasing him on bail.

Considering allegation made against the accused person and materials collected during investigation I am not inclined to release him on bail.

Accordingly his bail prayer is rejected.

No earlier date is available due to ensuing long Puja Vacation.

So, accused is remanded to J.C till 26.11.2020.

To 26.11.2020 for production, appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.