

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Spl St-42(05)2022
Spl No. 123/17
CNR-WBSP01-009189-2017
Canning PS 144 dated 17/03/17
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 11
Dt. 02.09.2023

Accused Mahidul Sk is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Arup Halder on C/B is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 16.10.2023 for production ,appearance and evidence of VG.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore