

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Spl St-42(05)2022
Spl No. 123/17
CNR-WBSP01-009189-2017
Canning PS 144 dated 17/03/17
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 17
Dt. 25.04.2024

Accused Mahidul Sk is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.
Accused Arup Halder on C/B is absent by petition.
Today is fixed for evidence and hearing bail petition.
Ld Spl P.P is present today.
C/R is taken up for hearing bail petition.
None appeared on behalf of Ld Defence counsel and found absent on calls.
Accordingly , bail petition is hereby **rejected** due to unavailability of Ld Defense counsel.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 10.05.2024 for production ,appearance and evidence .

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Later
25/04/2024

After passing order , Ld Defence counsel files an application for bail on behalf of accused person namely Mahidul Sk.
Let it be kept with case record.
Todate .i.e 10.05.2024 for hearing bail petition.

I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore