

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 42(05)2022**  
**Special Case No. 123/2017**  
**Reg No. 49 of 2017**  
**CNR: WBSP01-009189-2017**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 30  
Dt. 08.08.2025

Accused **Mahidul Sk** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against accused Arep Halder and hearing of bail petition.

I.O filed non execution report and prayed for time to execute the warrant of arrest against the said accused.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Case is adjourned. Bail petition is kept in abeyance.

Fix **21.08.2025** for production of accused Mahidul Sk, hearing of bail petition and E/R of W/A against accused Arep Halder.

Accused Maidul Sk be remanded to J.C till next date.

**The I.O is directed to remain present before this Court on the date fixed along with the de facto complainant for hearing of the bail application.**

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.